
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 13 February 2013 No. 5131

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 13 February 2013 5131

TENDER NO:  MYT13 - 19/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY AND DElIvERY OF ORTHO-

PAEDIC MATERIAlS FOR THE PERIOD 
01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 MARCH 2015: 
MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2012

TENDER NO:  MYT25 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: PROvISION OF TRANSCRIPTION SER-

vICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 
TO 31 MARCH 2015: NATIONAl AS-
SEMBlY.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 -64/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF A TAB-
lET COuNTING MACHINE FOR OTjI-
WARONGO DISTRICT HOSPITAl: OT-
jOzONDjuPA REGION: MINISTRY OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 2013

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 65/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF A TABlET 
COuNTING MACHINE FOR TSuMEB 
DISTRICT HOSPITAl: OSHIKOTO RE-
GION: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 66/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
THERAPEuTICS MACHINES FOR EN-
GElA DISTRICT HOSPITAl: OHAN-
GWENA REGION: MINISTRY OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 67/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF A TABlET 
COuNTING MACHINE FOR uSAKOS 
DISTRICT HOSPITAl: ERONGO RE-
GION: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 68/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF A TABlET 
COuNTING MACHINE FOR KATuTu-
RA DISTRICT HEAlTH CENTRE: KHO-
MAS REGION: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 19 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 8/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF PREFABRICATED 

OFFICE BlOCKS, HOuSES AND WARE-
HOuSES AT ARIAMSvlEI BORDER 

POST, NOORDOEWER BORDER POST, 
WENElA BORDER POST, TRANSKA-
lAHARI BORDER POST, OSHIKANGO 
BOARDER POST AND IMPAlIlA.

lEvY PAYABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON FRIDAY: 25 jANuARY 2013

TENDER NO:  MYTS27/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY AND DElIvERY OF PROTEC-

TIvE ClOTHING TO THE CENTRAl 
GOvERNMENT STORES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 MARCH 2013 TO 28 FEBRu-
ARY 2015: MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: MYTS12/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY AND DElIvERY OF SCHOOl 

STATIONERY (ExERCISE BOOKS) 
TO THE CENTRAl GOvERNMENT 
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 
2013 TO 28 FEBRuARY 2015: MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 59/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONvERSION OF TOYOTA lAND 

CRuISER HEAvY DuTY PICK-uP vEHI-
ClES INTO AMBulANCE: MINISTRY 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 62/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY, DElIvERY, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) AR-
THROSCOPY SET WITH CAMERA AND 
ONE (1) CHOlEDOCHO-FIBERSCOPE 
FOR OSHAKATI INTERMEDIATE HOS-
PITAl: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 61/2012
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSAlS FOR THE MEDICAl 

EquIPMENT INvENTORY AND AuDIT: 
MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 60/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE: TERTIARY 
HEAlTH CARE SERvICE AND ClINI-
CAP SuPPORT SERvICE: SuBDIvI-
SION; CENTRAl MEDICAl STORES: 
MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 63/2012
DESCRIPTION: lEASING OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPIER 

MACHINES FOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
OTjOzONDjuPA REGION; SuBDI-
vISION - FINANCE AND HuMAN 



5131  Government Gazette 13 February 2013 3

RESOuRCE OvER A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 12 FEBRuARY 

2013.

TENDER NO:  M17 -2/2013
DESCRIPTION: ADvERTISING OF GOvERNMENT 

TENDERS FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 
2013 TO 30 MARCH 2015: MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 26 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: M23 -9/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY AND DElIvERY OF RATIONS 

TO THE NAMIBIAN CORRECTIONAl 
SERvICE FOR THE PERIOD 01 MAY 
2013 TO 30 APRIl 2015: MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECuRITY.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAY: 26 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/2 - 11/2012
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PuBlIC SERvICE 

COMMISSION’S ANNuAl REPORT 
2012/2013: OFFICE OF THE PRIME MIN-
ISTER.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 26 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/2 - 10/2012
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PuBlIC SERvICE 

COMMISSION’S NEWSlETTER: OF-
FICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 26 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 7/2012
DESCRIPTION:  lEASE OF FIvE (5) DIGITAl PHO-

TOCOPIERS OvER A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY SIx (36) MONTHS TO THE 
DIRECTORATE: WATER SuPPlY AND 
SANITATION COORDINATION IN THE 
FOllOWING REGIONS: OSHANA, KA-
vANGO, CAPRIvI, KuNENE AND KHO-
MAS: MINISTRY OF AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY:26 FEBRuARY 

2013

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1 - 26/2012
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRIFICATION OF GOvERNMENT 

OFFICES AT vARIOuS lOCATIONS IN 
vARIOuS REGIONS IN NAMIBIA: MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE: N$200-00
 PREFERENCE WIll BE GIvEN TO 

SME’S WITH PROOF OF SME STATuES 
FROM MINISTRY OF TRADE AND IN-
DuSTRY

ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY: 26 FEBRuARY 
2013

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1 - 27/2012
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, SuPPlY, CONSTRuCTION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF A SEWER-
AGE TREATMENT PlANT AT TRANS 
KAlAHARI BORDER POST, FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE: MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAY:26 FEBRuARY 

2013

ExTENSION ON TENDER F1/2 - 812012: REHABIlITATION 
OF RuNWAY AND TAxIWAY AT KATIMA MulIlO: MINIS-
TRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

KINDlY BE INFORMED THAT THE ClOSING DATE FOR 
THE ABOvE MENTIONED TENDER HAS BEEN ExTEND-
ED. THE NEW ClOSING DATE WIll BE TuESDAY, 12 FEB-
RuARY 2013, 11H00 AT THE TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA.

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2 - 8/2012
DESCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION OF RuNWAY AND 

TAxIWAY AT KATIMA MulIlO: MINIS-
TRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAY:12 FEBRuARY 

2013

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!

All TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
ClOSING DATE OF THE FOllOWING TENDER HAS BEEN 
ExTENDED.

TENDER NO: A13-41/2013A
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF CATERING SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 
MARCH 2013: MINISTRY OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

NEW ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 
   19 FEBRuARY 2013

ANY INCONvENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD

TENDER NO:  A23 - 59/2013
DESCRIPTION: CuT, MAKE AND TRIM OF uNIFORMS 

(FIElD DRESS) FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
POlICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 01 
APRIl 2013 TO 31 MARCH 2014: MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECuRITY.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M9 - 17/2013
DESCRIPTION: PROvISION OF lAuNDRY SERvICES 

TO THE NATIONAl INSTITuTE FOR ED-
uCATIONAl DEvElOPMENT (NIED)  
FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 
MARCH 2016: MINISTRY OF EDuCA-
TION.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 36/2013 vTOEE
DESCRIPTION: SuPPlY AND DElIvERY OF vARIOuS 

TYPES OF EARTHMOvING EquIP-
MENTS TO THE GOvERNMENT OF 
THE REPuBlIC NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 30 NOvEM-
BER 2014: MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  F1/16 - 6/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF uP-TO-DATE SAT-

EllITE IMAGES OR DIGITAl AERIAl 
PHOTOS: MINISTRY OF lANDS AND 
RESETTlEMENT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013



4 Government Gazette 13 February 2013 5131

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-28/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF vETERINARY 

ClINIC AND STAFF ACCOMMODA-
TION FACIlITIES IN RuACANA, OMu-
SATI REGION FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY: MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013
PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO FIRMS WITH PROOF OF 
SME STATUS FROM THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 29/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF vETERINARY 

ClINIC AND STAFF ACCOMMODA-
TION FACIlITIES IN OKAlONGO 
OMuSATI REGION FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY: MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013
PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO FIRMS WITH PROOF OF 
SME STATUS FROM THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 31/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
AND INSTAllATION FOR THE MATH-
EMATICS AND SCIENCE COMPuTER- 
BASED lEARNING CENTRES (PlATO) 
AT ONGWEDIvA TEACHER RECOuRSE 
CENTRE (TRC), RuNDu TRC AND 
GOBABIS TRC: MINISTRY OF EDuCA-
TION.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: F l/15 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPMENT, CuSTOMIzATION, 

IMPlEMENTING, MAINTAINING AND 
SuPPORT OF A ElECTRONIC OF AN 
uRBAN lAND INFORMATION MAN-
AGEMENT SYSTEM: MINISTRY OF RE-
GIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERNMENT, 
HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvElOP-
MENT.

lEvY PAYABlE:  N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAY: 05 MARCH 2013.

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


